5=

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

{5

Thank you for buying GOOSKY products.The S2 s the

saas ‘ ‘H latest technology in Rotary RC midels.Please read this manual

#1 BY DESIGN carefully before assembling and flying the New S2 helicopter.
@ 2022 We recommend that you keep this manual for future reference
regarding and maintenance

RSB RBERI dh -

HENEEMR AL AR EF S R MAR SR HEM, LInhlRIERENS fE7
AMPREREBONT . AIFRRIEZE, HHLHEAESEARN L, M
—E WA AR KM, WIFERERERARNE, UEAHE
5%,




INTRODUCTION fii & 5=

Thank you for buying GOOSKY Products. The S2 Helicopter is designed as an easy to use,full featured Helicopter R/C model capable of all forms of
rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual.
Be sure to retain the manal for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning.

The S2 is a new product developed by GOOSKY. It features the best design available on the Micro-Heli market to date, providing flying stability for
beginners,full aerobatic capbility for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed reliability for customer support.

B EIEIE R R AR, ATRE S R HRS2ZE AL, SRR B e X AR 1 2 R AT A3 A R EX S EIHL, FIRNE %
ERAZAUHS, (AHEEITHEUARLEBNS%.
S2RE A RBHAIRA R BTHRIH™ 5, AMEER TR UTREN A ERIER IR LM TR & . S2R R ERENER.

WARNING LABEL LEGEND #r 8% 4 X

WARNING || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
A

a R AR R LA BT, 1T 6 PR T R PR B R ™ L 3

CAUTION || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
EE DA BE B LB B, BRI AT REIE S

® FORBIDDEN [f Do not attempt under any circumstances
ik | MRS, E2 2R,

IMPORTANT NOTES %/ H

R/C helicopters, including The S2 are not toys.R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech products and technologies to provide superior
performance.Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or even death. Please read this manual carefully before using and make sure to
be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of others and your environment when operating all GOOSKY products.

Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product . Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote
control helicopters at a legal flying field. After the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

S2EHETHUIFEIR, BREE 1L BAH MRt HRIRR A, AR S A e A B R g ™ B LI,
R BT 5L R AR, RBIFERA S L.

R EEEETHUNGER, SR MZHERERTEN R E T2 QB SR A LR 2 BAMGHEM T, 457 it ik fits
AEAE LR TR R R BE A D ERI N RIESE T T 2 AR T T, D RZ &R TRIERA, P REl R %A
AT R AERE F 2] L ROAE M PERE 5 % & 5T

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first time, A Icoal expert is the best
way to properly assmble , setup, and fly your midel for the first time .RS2 Helicopter requires a certain degree of skill to operate, and is a consumer
item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result or accidents or modifications are not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or
replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during
operation or maintenance.

R R T SR ROR oW e e R dh, ARG, SERMAFHILEIIRE, LR OLE I i A RBONHE, BERT
ORI PF A ST A B IR B8, B AT S BRIE A B I, A A =] 2k A ml Bl RE R RHR AR TR ) Fr PR R AR SS

SAFETY NOTES %4 7% & H i

CAUTION

Ve
HtE

Fly only in safe areas,away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people .R/C aircraft are prone to
accidents, failures,and crashes due to a variety of reasons including,lack of maintenance,pilot error, and radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their
actions and damage or injury occurring during the poeration or as of a result of R/C aircraft models.

EERRHL BB T RERERm, TN SLEE AR, NN LENEUR, BTEmREAR, AERE EARE,. #A T
RATRER AU RS, & TS BER T 2e, JFH THB RRA PGS E AN TTHE.

s 2 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

-




Precautions before use i /i §i Zji il sS=
FORBIDDEN \— D TH \
s, | LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION it i ifi ) AR
N
R/C helicopters fly at high speed ,thus posing a certain degree of potential danger .Choose a legal flying field consisting of flat,smooth groumd
without obstacles.
Do not fly near buildings,high voltage cables ,or trees to ensure the safety of yourself,others and your model. §
For the first practice,please choose a legal flying field and can use a training skid to fly for reducing the damage .Do not fly your model in é

inclement weather,such as rain,wind snow or darkness.

EFVAT B —E R, AR R R, i RN MR, SRR MR AR B SRS T £ T
DAERAEAEAN. G BRY. SRR, WASSE, BRBREmALERE CBSARNT =5,

HIRGEAN, SUBFETY GiE% B UTHHIRE SRR T, T AT RREITER A 2 RER RS, $2ETRR, 1%
FERLTATERME, DIRAS RIUAR 24

FORBIDDEN V= ey
® s | PREVENT MOISTURE it i i 1 5

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

Itis crtical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants.The introduction or exposure to water or
moisture in any form can cause the model to malfuntion resulting in loss of use,or a crash .Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture

ETRHLA AL R AR T AL, T AL AT A7 LR sk R, S e PV S ST RIS BT 7 LK S AL P T 3 B LA B
TR 5 AN AT TR R A |

(Q)7OFEOPEX | PREVENT OPETATION 7372 7

Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors. Q )} /-
This product is for R/C model,so do not use for other purpose. 6 QQ

B EATEOE L, AR, S I TR i B e R, LIRS % 4 7 —
AT RIRANERIE, EORLREN, FFAMT 242, BLIMNUAFERRE.

WARNING | OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT
5| msmiss

Before turning on your model and transmitter,check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency.Frequency interference can
cause your model,or other models to crash.

The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,tuning,trimming,and actual first flight.
(Recommend you to practice with computer-based flight simulator.)

E T, FEEETHRFBEN RS EE T, BAP R RO GRS U 50 C 5 AT AR ek

BRI IMAE e, ERER ARG WU, FAARMALEFRT, 40T, (S RmsmER
EFRFRNTBERNLE)

WARNING

A
g2

SAFE OPERATION %44

Operate this unit within your ability.Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation may cause in danger
BTHCRAARGEEEAREEAREROEMN, ETH, BHAESRSEIE, SRR RS,

CAUTION
EE | ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES 3 & iz 5 1y 4

During the operation of the helicopter,the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a high rate of speed .The blades are capable of inflicting

serious bodily injury and damage to the environment.Be conscious of your actions,and careful to keep your face,eyes,hands,and loose clothing

away from the blades.Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and others,as well as surrounding objects.Never take your eyes off the — —
model or leave it unattended while it is turned on.Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you have landed model.

HETHLERRR S R, JIMETRTE e, D ek kot

CAQTION
2! KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT it & #uJi ‘é&

R/C models are made of various forms of plastisc.Plastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due to extreme heat and clod climate .Make
sure not to store the model near any source of heat such as an oven,or heater.It is best to store the model indoors ,in a climate-controlled,room
temperature environment.

BRI R ROPAGAR Z I TR N EEM R, R REERAE, IR, DAt b R B S AR TR
—/—
WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 3 7~ EN




_

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY H 4 T A

s
&

Cutter Knife JJ-1

o g 4
% _ e

Scissors B 7]

Needle Nose Pliers 2 M5 £/t

Diagonal Cutting Pliers 4%} 14

4

&

Philips Screw Drive -7 424221 Hexagon Screw Driver /5 il 4 it 7 il B CAWBIafi AB Glue ABJiZ
SR 7
When you see the marks as below,please use glue or greae to ensure flying safety.
WA UT RS AP, BIE LIRS R, IO 2 rT5EE .

° SO "

— 0 L8]
Apply ZLE_{E Threadlock Apply Petroleum-Based, Loosely Tighten
IERERELR Light Viscosity Lube B E

A
R =
A
Apply NO Threadlock Apply Synthetic Fully Tighten
TFAE B2 Grease TR
Vs I T A
_’Ili‘_
)\\@

0
Apply MEDIUM CA Repeat Multiple Times BLUE Glue width:approx 1mm
e PR f T 5 EVE2/A T R I E SRR Omm

s 4 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




_
Specifications 2%

P
, 440
<
<
71.5 436
N
Specifications % it %

@ Lenght: 436mm

@ Height: 144mm

@ Main Blade: 193mm

@ Main Rotor Diameter: 440mm
@ Tail Rotor Diameter: 99mm

@ Flying Weight: 3459

Features T4 15

@ HlLEK: 436mm

@ HloF: 144mm

@ FEEKA: 193mm
@ TEHHETT: 440mm
@ JEjEHERZ: 78mm
@ i LE L) 345¢

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

© XAl L B He e R e R ot

@ PBL JiEH L4

® EHLGIAERRIT

©® LR, HMAKE, RAKEEELZ
@ Jra At dbE K

@ AR Rt

@ FHAPPIRS. LLHEF A%

©® Di R YRRt

© S A H L

® LIt MEMCTIS KB R4S

5




_

step1 S~

Ball Bearing-MR63ZZ
TRHR R (93" @6*2.5mm)x4

[\

© [

Main collet bearing bushing

FRIHEILE (93.1°04.4*1 . 4mm)x2

O

Flat bearing gasket

il (23*04.5%0. 1mm)x2

ACAUTION

Obverse of bearing faces inside.

SR T

Thrust bearings
147k @3*@6*2.8mm)

CAUTION

|

|

OB ©

R

Ball Bearing-MR63ZZ
TRHH#(93*96*2.5mm)

Thrust braring and washer for radial bearing are wear items,and thus should be
inspected for replacement after every 20 flights.
For flights with high headspeed ,the inspection interval should be reduced to
ensure flight safety.
e R BB R T RAT e, R0 B IR A R, iR
Fel TR, WA E @A, DR TR e,

Flat bearing gasket
FH4 (9304.5%0.1mm)

Thrust bearing

T 1k (93x26%2.8)

main propeller clip

Main collet bearing bushing

TRFHRIE (03.104.4*1.4mm)

Ball Bearing-MR63ZZ
TRk R(93*@6*2.5mm)

Thrust bearing
K K03 06°2.8)x2 j
—> CAUTION
Y
TR
(ouT) (N) "
WREN WRER 244 BB, BT AR R B C LA 2R
. J -
Ball head screw
TRk 242 (03.175x9.5mm)
Feathering shaft
4
#0338, 9mm Pay attention to the direction CAUTION
of the copper washer ey
IR 2R 1 6 B T R 7 ) HEA
Damper rubber-red Damper rubber -,
R
Center Hub fﬁ%gfm
L
Washer
/ N\ B BEE
($3.1*04*$5%0.3*0.55)
>
Washer
o
Washer P,
)T (92*05°0.2mm)x2 92'@5*0.2mm
Socket screw Washer Damper rubber-red
[5 3k PN FR B2 2 (M2x5mm)x2 R ZRTE R EE Socket scre A
\_ (03.1°0404°0.3°0.55)2 (03'06*3mm)x2 LA
M2x5mm
EN N 6 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




JF TR —
step2 S 5=
)
Socket screw @ .:D
SRRV ES 2 Socket screw
(M1, 4X10-D 1. 5mm) RSB S Esim

Copper sets
HIZ (01, 5%D2.5%0. 2mm)

Ball Bearing-681X
TRERHIK(01.5°04*2mm)

Copper sets

4(01.5"02.8*0.4mm) Copper sets

HIE (01 5%D2, 8%2mm)

Inner ball head seat

it Ay ARk kR

Copper sets
HE (0L 502 5%0. 2m)

‘ Socket screw

SIPRIk i B2
(M. 4X8-D1. 5)

Ball Bearing-681X
RIRHA(@1.5042mm)  FBL control arm
FBLYZ ]

Copper sets
B (1. 5%02. 5+0. 2mm)

Socket screw
R PRIIN iR 23
(M. 4X8-1.5)

(ML 4X10-D 1. 5nm) x2

© |

Copper sets
LTES
(O, 5xD2, 5%0. 2mm) x4

© [

Ball Bearing-681X
TRIRHR(01.5*04*2mm)x8

© |l

Copper sets
HE (01 5+02. 8%2m) x2

© [

Copper sets
HIE(01.5*92.8*0.4mm)x2

—

)

© K

Socket screw
FR IR gL
(MM1. 4X8-@ 1. 5)x2

© |

Copper sets

ELES
(D1, 5%2. 540. 2m) x4

Ball head screw 40
BRkAE2(03.1755.7mm-M1.6) { 8

Ball head screw AL /,/b )
FRKIR4(93.175%6.3mm-M1.6) \ //,/’/
{ \ e Ball head screw A

O
Rk E(03.17515mm-M1.6) \E

) Ball head screw Aﬂ
@ B4 (03.176°6.3mm-M1.6) \e=8

Ball head screw A,p
CAUTION HKIRL(03.175'5.TmmM1.6) \E—g

=
KRR LR (A 6) riRE &R aBLtE

.

©]0:=

Ball head screw
PR3k (03.175%5.7mm -M1.6)x4

©]@:=

Ball head screw
($3.175*6.3mm-M1.6)x2

© a0r—

Ball head screw
B3k IR 4/(®3.175415mm-M1.6)x1

@

EN N 7 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




_

step3 PH—

Ball Bearing-MR104Z2Z
TRHHIR( 04*010%4)

Servo bracket

AL

Ball Bearing-MR1042Z
TRIKHIK(04*010%4 )

CAUTION
FE

&W

Socket screw

TRk A fi LR 2

(M1.6X6)
i
Bearing limit = i
carbon plate E !!!
A PR RLBRAR S —c

=

Socket screw
FIHESk P S LR 2

(M2X6) @

—HRIERE, BRI )
kIR 1 ]

© [l|le =

© =

Socket screw

TR A fr LR

(M2X6)

Socket screw 3
B @
M1.6x4mm

Socket screw
TURE Sk Ay 7 M 22
M1.6x4mm

[ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁ\llﬁ*ﬂ%ﬁ, R () E‘T?Ef‘iﬁﬁ%?’lﬁﬁl%]

= Socket screw Socket screw
Ball Bearing-MR104ZZ B LK Y A F R ULk Ay 7 B 22
(P4*10%4 )x2 (M1.6x6mm)x2 (M2x6mm)x3
CAUTION \
{ES

ML6 Nut
ML
16680 Servo Arm
HERLIZSE
Linkage Ball 6»

Hoki4(03.1757.3) N\l

Socket screw 3O
PUEE Sk A LR R 2L
M1.6x4mm /

Socket screw
BRE Sk P Fr iR
M1.6x4mm

CAUTION

installed in the outer

hole
TR 22 B AL

©CD

© g |Ok=

Socket screw

Linkage Ball M1.6 Nut BRI iR
HKIE2/(93.175'7.3)x3 EEH(M1.6)x3 (M1.6x4mm)x9
—_—
EN 8 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 4 IR

(‘,ha§sis ~
fixing colum| @
Bl e i

upper side panel

Socket screw

M1.6x4mm

kA f g

LA
Q”’\ ~<_ Socket screw
<o B R
M1.6x3mm
Frame Widening Mount
LS g 8 2
N =1y =)
Socket screw Socket screw
RSk A ff R B LK A F R
(M1.6x4mm)x6 (M1.6x3mm)x4
ChiSSis,ﬁX,ing column Socket screw
AERER B e
L (O 3%7-ML 6HLF) x2 (M2x4mm)x2 )

fixing

Chassis

column

HlsEE e b

upper side panel
kAR

HLE S8 5

@)cket screw

TAE S P75 R

@ .ﬁﬁmm

Frame Widening Mount

Socket screw

B RE A R

Tk Y75 i 3L
M2x4mm

Tail Boom Mount
FE T

EE

CAUTION

M3*3HURERLLH LA % — e i
ARG, Wt R R

HERE AL B

N

Machine screw
HLKIZZM3*3mm

Motor shaft fixing sleeve
A pLE S

CAUTION

R

Main Shaft
T

Machine screw
B EEZM3*3mm

Socket screw
[AURE Sk A 3 8 22
(M2.5x8mm)

UL HRNL. 5+88242, (il (

) FERE SRR

Q

main motor
BN

© I=

Socket screw

— B A~ g
(M2.5x8mm) x1

P

M\ Motor shaft fixing sleeve

B R

© =

Socket screw
IR R A7 F iR
(M2.5x5mm) x3

© O

Machine screw
M3*3mm x1

Main motor fixing base
AL

CAUTION Socket screw
S BAE L 17 fhi 2
e (M2.5x5mm) @@

EN N

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




_

step5 SR

Bracket

Battery compartment
upper bracket

o HiEERE

e AR
(ST1.6x4mm)

Body reinforcement
LSy

Phillips screws
[k A7 F T IR 4(ST1.5X6 ) .

card buckle

= battery compartment lover hr'acke(/,///'

@M M~ right panel

Al

Ve
Socket screw

[FLNEhAYiil 4
(M1.6x3mm) x4

Phillips screws

@ D

Countersunk head Phillips screw

VKT AICTRL
(ST1.6x4mm)x2

o > A%+ HITF B4 left panel
ST1.5X4 JEA
( ) motor cable cover | | e
Bk R B P A Socket screw ”
(ST1.5X6)x6 TRk WA F AR 2
@.sxsmm) J
® =
kAT AT R4
(ST1.5x4mm) x4

© {

M1.6 Nut
M16.. x4

Socket screw >
[l SNEpAVELIVE 2
(M1.6x5mm)

Socket screw (
AR LT
(M1.6x5mm)

" Socket sorew -
PR WA FHUF IR 4L @
(M1.6x5mm)

Socket screw
REE LA BT i34
(M1.6x5mm)

©Of =

Socket screw
Bk 7S fr i 2
(M1.6x5mm) x4

landing gear
R

EN

10 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 6 SN

ACAUTION

[ﬁtﬂﬁé, P 2 AL PR ROML. 648 22 R B %%ﬁ}‘m]

Socket screw 3
TRk Ay LR R 22
(M1.6x4mm)

é CAUTION
EE

©) =

Socket screw
[k 7S f iR 2
(M1.6x4mm)x4

CAUTION

EE

[Ikﬂ’)&flﬂﬁ%ﬁi)ﬁ? TR S MR PR M1 6*4&?1%}

(M1.6x5mm)

o Socket screw 5
i /r‘i%l’\]/\‘ﬁ/rﬂm?éii

@ket screw )1 f S o
BEk s bR {2 M 7 =

@ 6x5mm)

— S, RST
& e

ZrFIASSS=2

Gocket screw 3
Rk WA FHURIR L
@.6x4mm)

Socket screw Socket screw
TRk A 7 R 22 FURE kA A IR
(M1.6x5mm)x2 (M1.6x4mm)xd
Lﬁ
EN

% Socket screw 3
<\ = [ mm/—\mnrmw
,,,,, g Ill — tla NN (M1.6x4mm)
g /— N Y ”-ﬁ' B3 M Y / ‘

O— | OI=

1 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step7 BHL 5=

Socket screw
- A A A
Tailpipe (M1.6x4mm) =

2% (9%12%235mm)

M1.6 screw sleeve
M1.61 22 25

Tailpipe inner mount
EEREERE

Tail motor reinforced plate group 4 \
R (@) ==
Socket screw

(M1.6x4mm)x2

Tail Fin @ lEl

EHH Socket screw
SN AYayiil 22
(M1.6x5mm)x2

)

M1.6 screw sleeve
M1.682 22 £5x2

—

Socket screw 3
TR A f LR 2 @
(M1.6x5mm)

tail rotor

Socket screw

M1.6 screw sleeve
M1.682 22 25

tail motor

— =201

Socket screw Socket screw
RSk M7 f B 24 mw/\'mwmzﬁ
(M1.6x4mm)x4 @.6x4mm)

©

M1.6 screw sleeve
M1.615 22 £ x1

—

EN N 12 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 8 S\

Socket screw

BIEESk A7~ fh LR £
(M1. 6X4mn)

© K-

Socket screw
BURESk P fl L 2
(M2x12mm-L4)x2

© =

Socket screw

(ML, 6X4mm) x1

—_——
EN

Socket screw
ARV VRIES Y
(M2X10mn —:5F)

)

Socket screw

RISk 7 ff L iR 22
(M2X10mm =3 F) x1

© 0

M2 Nut
M2JE JzBitaig R x1

~— @

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step9 BSHN

Plastic ball link
XAk P

LG
K o=

V(&

Plastic ball link
BALER K

1

Plastic ball link
WALk

_——
EN

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 10 3+ 5=

Plastic ball link
XRALBRSK B

[ Plastic balllink
SUALER K

Socket screw
TR Sk Y75 F T BR24(ST1.7X6 )

Socket screw
| s sToxe)

S =

D ~ D Socket screw
Plastic ball link PRk fh T g4

........ (ST1.7X6 )

S 15 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 11 SH+—

Flight control

ZﬁXCAUHON

/N ote:

best flight effect.

TR

1: First, fully fit the double-sided shock-absorbing sticker to the upper seat of the
battery compartment, and then install the flight controller.

2: The edge of the outlet end of the flight control module is aligned with the edge
of the square groove of the upper seat of the bottom battery compartment (as
shown in the blue line position), and the left and right are centered.

3: The flight controller must be completely parallel to the fuselage to achieve the

LSRR RN 5 i bR e RIS, 2 R,
2 KBRS SR AR i & b TR G (I
REOLFME) « BARRET.
\?%%%@5%%%%¥ﬁ,uﬁﬂ%ﬁ%%ﬁﬁ%g

N

® =

3k LT
(M1.4X2)x6

S 16 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 12 R+ 5=

Phillips screws
Rkt BICF
# (ST Tx4)

Hood spring

Hood button

Hood spring seat

ShEERE

hood lower shell [-
LETR

Phillips screws
B3k A TP S22 (STL. Txd)

hood upper shell
LELR

® =

BT B
(M14X3)x2

S 17 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 13 BH+=

k47 B BCF IR
(ST1.5x4mm).. ..

[%&ﬁ-?éﬂiﬂ%%(ﬂtsxu (

© =

Socket screw
[k 7S f iR 2
(M1.6x4mm)x2

~— @

Phillips screws
k7 U 84 (ST1.5X4 )

Socket screw -
RSk 975 FHURR 2
\(\‘\ 1. 6X4mm)

|

| Socket L /(’ g
ocket screw ” q

‘ [ﬁ%wmmm’ ¥ {1 ;, (

|

|

s
.
(L. 6X4mn) *

T
W \'l@!ﬂ”\\k"
)

EN N

18 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




_

step 14 A1

Socket screw

)

©

M2 Nut
M2JE B R x2

©) =

Socket screw
TR Sk 75 fh R 2

(M2x6mm)x2

~— @@

V||

Socket screw

B Sk A A F LR 2 @

(M2x6mm)

EN N

19 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step15 SH+T s2=

Main propeller
ER 4

Socket screw
Flat bearing gasket LA bR 2 @
T (2% D 10%0. 2mm) (M2X12 )2
N Socket screw

1 ARk it (N0)
@—mzz}w sleeve (K12 )% %
i ;
‘ !
n= M2 screw sleeve
Fat ) T " "7 &Mz@%%&*
at bearing gasket e T !
ST 2D 1040, 2mm) «:f,’/‘l@ } f\ b ol
: ‘ (@ = L7 , ! Tiﬂﬁ?{gl?ggizfmoz )
V2 Nut - | \"'!@_Il @“!f‘ I T . 2mm
MR — &) N ‘{\wllr@ i # g‘\?_:
NY t“ ) ! |
= =59
=5"
~ s |

= i

Main propeller

Flat bearing gasket
TR (2% 10%0. 2nm)

TN
Socket screw

(M2X12 ) x2

© I

/ \ M2 screw sleeve

CAUTION

EE

Notice: M2 %52
1: Each group of tail rotors, the number selection, weighing and matching have been completed before leaving the factory. When there are multiple pairs of tail

rotors at the same time, multiple groups cannot be mixed and matched. If the tail rotor group is used in combination, it will cause the helicopter to fly unstable and

abnormally vibrate, and it may lose control in severe cases.

2: When assembling the tail rotor, the fixing screw must not be locked too tightly. After locking, the tail rotor needs to be folded by hand. It is better to have a slight

damping feeling. The tightness of the two tail rotors should be the same. Inconsistent or too tight tightness will cause the body to vibrate and cause instability during

flight, and may lead to loss of control in severe cases. Please be careful, and develop pre-flight inspections and regular maintenance. ;%S)fimg gasket
R (rpzfm 1050, 2mm)xd
L AT, B SR RE S FRERN, LENAZXN RN, RTSAREER, TRAFRBER, 2EREAN K )
AR ERE, PR RE. @]
2. RN ERBLLANARINE, BEARRMTER, TARMNMRRE, PO ERMRREE 5. BEA -3k y
HEL R LGRS FEC TR AR e, PR S RERE, WHLMOIER, JFRECTITR A I IR, M2 Nut
o ) MOE B 22
—

S 20 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM
-




_

step 16 B+~

(-]
() (-]
]
© ©
o o

ACAUTION

Notice:
1: Press the lower case button to open the lower case;
TER:

1 R THEHREE, 97 FHLE:

(-]
— -] (-]
- 0 L
© ©
o [<]
y [
(-]
o
CAUTION
EE
Notice:
1: Install the battery to the end;
2: Press and hold the lower case button, and close the case upwards to
ensure that the case lock is in place;
HE:
1: HBAEHK;
2: MR, Fa B, BRI REN SR
_—
S 21 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




_

step17 SH+L

ACAUTION

4 )
How to disassemble the upper case:

1: Disassemble the fixing screws on both sides.

2: The propeller is turned to the side of the fuselage, and the two blades are retracted.

3: Move the upper casing upwards and turn it 90 degrees toward the blade position, and it
can be disassembled;

LR %

1 RREP A [ E R o

2: RREREFINL SO, Pk

3 EMLFER ERED, AR BERI0RE, BRTLAVE TR 15
- J

)
S
€ €
® Q

EN

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




_
step 18 1)\

4

L‘ - .“.A, S
I ol

3

EN

23 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




step 19 BHEA

CH2

0000

Flight Parameter Setting Introduction
HTSHRERE

General Flight Model IDLE 1 Model IDLE 2Model
—REf T IDLE 188 IDLE 283
Throttle Screw Pitch Throttle Screw Pitch Throttle Screw Pitch
i L i i Hid L2 i
5 60 100 1.5° 65 100 1.5° 5 80 100 11.5°
4 60 65 5.5° 65 50 5.5° 4 80 50 55°
3 60 15 1.8° 65 5 0.6° 3 80 0 0°
2 60 5 0.6° 65 -50 55° 2 80 -50 55°
1 0 20 2.4° 65 -100 -11.5° 1 80 -100 -11.5°
EN N 24 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Spare parts picture-1 fit -1

5=

Model:  SPH000001

fic {4 5 : SPH000001
Product name: Center Hub
e 448 bl buo g

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
TR 1 R+PESE

Model:  SPH000002
L4 SPHO00002
Product name: Oring
RUf i B R AL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AT R 1 R+PESRE

Model: SPH000003
ALIF4'S: SPHO00003
Product name: Blade Grip
LR EEES

Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
TR B R+PESR

Model:  SPH000004 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
EUFF4 5 SPHO00004 AT A RHPERE
Product name:Spindle

i 4 7 Bl

JE AU

RS2
S2

HL5H8PCS

VOVY
VOV

JEFIHLY: RS2
s2

JE B A

@3.1x04.4x1.4=2PCS

0000

@3xP6x2.5=4PCS

IERHLAEL: RS2
s2

AEAMLAL: RS2
Ss2

@2x0510.2:2PCS
B v2is=2rCs

Model:  SPH000005
Fic /45 SPH000005
Product name: Radius Arm

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
W i R+PESE

Model:  SPH000006 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
R4 SPHO00006 fuedi i i R+PESE
Product name: Uniball Radius Arm

Model: SPH000007
ACfF45: SPH000007
Product name: Thrust bearings

Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
R R B R+PESE

Model:  SPH000008
FCfF4 5 SPH000008
Product name: Swashplate SET

Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
R BRHPER

e 4 5: SPH000009 AT s R+PESE
Product name: Ball Joint Set

R S

i 4 5 SPH000010 s R i R+PESS
Product name: Main Shaft Set

FLf A F: E L

FCfF4 5 : SPH000011
Product name: Servo Mount set
Rt 4Bk SENLSCARA

T P 4 Bl FBLEZ I 41 L2 A4 P 2R S R4 4 Bk A 1R AL B fF4a %K. - H Rk
JE IR SN RS2 || mapcs SEINURL RS2 | iy mopcs SERIPLL RS2 BN RS2
s2 s2 s2 s2
©1.5°02.8°0.4=2PCS  @1.5x04x2=4PCS
Model: ~ SPH000009 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model: ~ SPH000010 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model: ~ SPH000011 Package: Hang tag +PE bag SPH000012 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

A3y R AR+PESR

%5 s i R+PELE

51 SPH000012
Product name: Plastic ball link

SEIHLEL: RS2
S2

Lo S

S g )

OO 5P

SEHIHLE: RS2
S2

M3*3=4PCS

JE L&

SEHIHLEL: RS2
82

Q00

D4x210x4=2PCS

M2*8=3PCS

P 42 B ALER Sk A2
i5PCS &

JIBLEL: RS2
82

Product name: Limit carbon plate

FUARAA R iR R AR AR

Product name: Body reinforcement
FUE 4B HLEYhnsE

Product name:

B4 B TR 7 )42

roduct Phase Panel Set

Model: ~ SPH000013 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ SPH000014 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ SPH000015 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model SPH000016 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
Fii 4 5 SPH000013 AT MFH+PER FEfk4i 5 : SPHO00014 R A R+PELS A4 5 : SPHO00015 WA MR+PEL FifH4 5 : SPH000016 WHTT: MR+PERR
Product name: Standard Servo Product name: Servo Arm Product name: Motherboard Product name: second floor
e 4B - AL Bl 8K AEHLIER R 448 B B4 Bk R
SN 52 . SEFIHLE: RS2 SEFHLR: RS2 &L RS2
145 10PCS S S S
{ |
| |
| |
| 1SET |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| J
N
M1.6"5=2PCS
©3.175x7.3-M1.6=1PCS = =
M1.6=1PCS M1.6%4=2PCS M1.6*4=2PCS M1.674=2PCS
Model: ~ SPH000017 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ SPH000018 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ SPH000019 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model SPH000020 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
Tie {44 5 SPH000017 BT i R+PERE i {44 % SPH000018 BT i R+PER {4 %+ SPH000019 AT HR+PER A4 T - R+PER

Product name: Ball Bearing Group(681X)
Fi A4 i TR ERA 7K 411(681X)

HEHLE: RS2
s2

%%

M1.66=4PCS

JEFIHLE: RS2
s2

SEAIHLE: RS2
s2

ST1.7*6=2PCS

H418PCS i FIHLAL: RS2
82

0000
0000

01.5°042mm=8PCS

EN

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

25




_

Spare parts picture-1 fit -1

5=

Model:  SPH000021
fic {4 5 : SPH000021
Product name: left panel
FC 449 A ARAL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
TR 1 R+PESE

Model:  SPH000022
FLIF4'5: SPHO00022
Product name: right side panel
FCfE #7547 AR

R R +PESR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: SPH000023
ALIF4'S: SPHO00023

Product name: upper side panel
FLfF 4R LR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
TR B R+PESR

Model: ~ SPH000024 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
FC {455 : SPH000024 A7 i RHPESE
Product name: Frame Widening Mount Set

PO 44 ik LB 5 441

Product name: Tail Boom Mount Set
PR 4 i i s

Product name: Bracket
FEf 4 Ml

BRI R, HRE JEFIHL: RS2 SEMHR: RS2 || s opcs b RS2 [ g opcs @ FIHL: RS2
s2 s2 s2 s2
. a ’g
M1.6*3=4PCS
Model:  SPH000025 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ SPH000026 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ SPH000027 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|f Model: ~ SPH000028 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
T E4 5 SPH000025 WHT A HR+PES it {44 = SPH000026 W R HR+PER A {4 %+ SPH000027 WA fR+PER A {40 SPH000028 T M R+PES

Product name: Battery compartment upper bracket
FEfE 4 it s

Product name: Battery compartment lower bracket
FE R4 L6 R

JEFINLEL: RS2
s2

M2*4=2PCS

M2*12=2PCS

JEFINLAL: RS2
s2

JEFIBLAL: RS2
s2

ST1.5"6=6PCS

IERIHLEL: RS2
s2

R

ST1.5*4=4PCS

Model:  SPH000029

Fe 45 : SPH000029
Product name: Fixed column
Pe 1 4 B HLSCR s A

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
(5 s iR +PESE

Model:  SPH000030

Fic {4 5 : SPH000030
Product name: Main Motor Set
Rt 428k pLA

WX i R+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  SPH000031 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
FLF4 %5 SPHO00031 AT i R+PESE
Product name: Main Motor Mount Set

Rl 42 Rk AL i s

SPH000032 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
5 SPH000032 4Ty K M R+PES
Product name: Landing Gear Set (Red)
e i 4 F: JHARZH-(41)

SEIHLEL: RS2
S2

& &Y

W%
%%

EHLY: s2

M2.5*5=3PCS

LB A

SEHIHLEL: RS2
82

V%%

=

EHBLEL: s2

Product name: Landing Gear Set (green)
Fet 44 B JARAL-(5%)

Product name: Landing Gear Set (blue)
B 44 Bk AR - ()

M1.6"4=4PCS

M1.6"4=4PCS
Model: ~ SPH000033 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ SPH000034 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ SPH000035 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model SPH000036 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
Fii 4 5 SPH000033 AT MFH+PER FEfk4i 5 : SPHO00034 R A R+PELS Fif4i 5 : SPHO00035 WA MR+PEL Fif4 5 : SPH000036 WHTT: MR+PERR

Product name: Tailpipe - red
R 44 F: W R -4

Product name: Tailpipe - green
LPR AR U RAT-S

SEFINLA: 52

EFANLA: s2

EMPLE: s2

EN

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

26

Model: ~ SPH000037 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ SPH000038 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ SPH000039 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model SPH000040 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
Wi 44 5 SPH000037 BT i R+PERE Tt {44 5 SPH000038 BT i R+PER it {44 %+ SPH000039 AT HR+PER e TREe T - R+PER
Product name: Tailpipe - blue Product name: Tail Boom Inside Mount Set Product name: Tail motor reinforced plate group Product name: Tail Fin-Red
FLE AR R FUfE R R N A RUfE AR RIS FLf A B R
BRI s2 ERHU: RS2 ERAL: s2 EHLE: 82
S2
(
M1.6*5=2PCS




_

Spare parts picture-1 fit -1

5=

Model:  SPH000041

fic {4 5 SPH000041
Product name: Tail Fin-Green
AU 4 F: 3 B4

RIT R i R+PES

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  SPH000042
FLfH4i 5 SPH000042
Product name: Tail Fin-blue
R 47k R EIR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AT R 1 R+PESRE

Model: SPH000043
ALIF4S: SPHO00043
Product name: Main Blades
RUfh i E3

Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
R AR+PER

Model:  SPH000044 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
AL 5 SPHO00044 AT i R+PESE

M1.6*5=2PCS

M1.6*5=2PCS

IERHLAEL: RS2
s2

WG RS2
Ss2

Product name: Main Rotor Holder Screw group
FCfE 4 f: EE E R

O2°P10%0.2x4  M2X12 - 4x2

00

M2 22 $5X2 M2JE J2 Bika i Rfx2

Model:  SPH000045
Fie 45 : SPH000045
Product name: Tail motor
FL 4 75 L

W i R+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  SPH000046

Fic {4 5 : SPH000046
Product name: Tail Blade Set
Foft apk: ekl

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ARy K i R+PESE

Model: SPH000047
FCfF4 5 : SPH000047

Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
R R B R+PESE

Product name: Lithium battery pack

Aot 4a 8 H b

Model:  SPH000048
ACfF4 5 SPH000048
Product name: Bluetooth module
L4 3

Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
WHITR: MR+PER

bt

JEFHLE: 82

M1.6*4=3PCS

ERHLY: s2

M1.685 42 15=2PCS

M1.6*4=2PCS

JEFIBLAL: RS2
s2

IERIHLEL: RS2
82

Model:  SPH000049
FefH4i5: SPH000049
Product name: Flight control
Rofh Rk

W i R+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  SPH000050
Fic {4 5 SPH000050
Product name: Flight control board
FLfh adk: K

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
)5 s iR +PEAE

Model: SPH000051
FCfF4 5 : SPH000051
Product name: ESC
Rl 4aFk: iR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A3y R AR+PESR

SPH000052 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
%: SPH000052 77 R +PELE
Product name: Flight Control Housing Set
et F: R dEghE

JEFINLE: 82

SERINLE: s2

EANLA: 52

&

EHBLAL: s2

Model:
P44 5 SPH000053

SPH000053
37K iR +PESS

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Product name: Gasket set
BOE &R T LA

JEFINLE: s2

Model:
FLfH4 5 SPH000054

SPH000054

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Wy R HR+PES

% ™
Product name: screw set LR s2

L 447 SR AL

00

00

0000
0000

U
O

ST1.7*6=2PCS

)

Y
M2 Nut =5PCS

M1.4X8-(1.5=2P .
®1.5*D2.8*2=2PCS ®1.5*$2.8*0.4=2PCS 8 ®1.5=2PCS M2.5'8=1PCS " M1.6*3=8PCS
$1.5*92.5*0.2x8 M2 42PCS M1.6"3=2PCS
@ @ M1*3=4PCS 0000 M1.4*3=8PCS
23*04.5'0.1=2PCS ©3.1°4.4"1.4=2PCS M21204=4PCS 11 ax3=3pCs QMMM  M25'5=3PCS M1.4*2=6PCS
M1.642 £=3PCS " HUR 00— m W\ m
@ @ M210-14=1PCS w1 g6=2pcs  FAUTEY .:)j ST1.5%6=6PCS ~ M1.25=4PCS
” v Q e M1.4X10-01.5=2PCS Yy M1.6*5=8PCS
“©10°0.2= ©2'050.2=2PCS w04 f5m 4=
®2"$10%0.2=4PCS M2i4 £5=2PCS (03.1°04°05+0.340.55)=2PCS M2*5=2PCS Moaeorts M164=32PCS ST1.7*4=2PCS
" M2*6=5PCS M1.6=7PCS
Model: ~ SPH000055 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ SPH000056 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ SPH000057 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model SPH000058 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
1§ 47 5 SPH000055 BT R+PER T 47 5 SPH000056 BRI AR+PER Fi 4% - SPH000057 AT A i R+PESE AP 5 AT MR+PES
Product name: 3M shock absorber Product name: Bluetooth module cable Product name: Main Blade Support Frame Set Product name: Servo Gear Set
i 4 ik MU E I FLE B T Bk (Mg HES ST i e 43 | A

HEHLE: RS2
s2

JEFIHLE: RS2
s2

SEAIHLE: RS2
s2

i FIHLAL: RS2
82

EN

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

27




_

Spare parts picture-1 fit -1

5=

Model: ~ SPH000059
HiLfF4 %5 SPHO00059 {4773 1 R+PESE
Product name: Accessories group

Fe 448 HLERC A

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  SPH000060 N
L4 SPHO00060 AR R 7 RHPER
Product name: Head cover--yellow red

R FANE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: SPH000061 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
ALIF4'S: SPHO00061 WHTT i R+PESE
Product name: Head cover--yellow green

A4 B Bk B3R

Model:  SPH000062
ALIF4S: SPHO00062
Product name: Head cover--green blue
FCPE 4 DLk S-S

Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
AT i RHPESE

JE AU
s2

;
g

ST1.7*4=2PCS M1.4*3=2PCS

RS2

RN 82

JEHBLAL: 82

Model:  SPH000063 Package: Hang tag +PE bai
Fic 45 SPH000063 WHT A HR+PES
Product name: Ball Bearing Group(MR63ZZ)

e 1 4 Bk R Bk 41 (MR63Z2)

g|[Model:  SPH000064 N
Fic 45 SPH000064 AT HRHPES
Product name: Ball Bearing Group(6701Z2Z)

P P 2 F: TR ERA K 41(670122)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  SPH000065 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|
L4 : SPHO00065 AT i R+PESE
Product name: Ball Bearing Group(MR104ZZ)

R 4 Bk R BRI 41(MR10422)

Model:  SPH000066
ACfF4 5 : SPHO00066
Product name: Remote control-MODE1
FC 4 B R 284 Tl

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
R B R+PESR

JEFINLEL: RS2
s2

WLYLY

33'@6"2.5=4PCS

D12°918"4 =2PCS

JEFINLAL: RS2
s2

JEFIBLAL: RS2
s2

D4910*4 =2PCS

IERIHLEL: RS2
s2

Model:  SPH000067
e 4 5: SPH000067 AT s R+PESE
Product name: Remote control-MODE2

s JE SRR T

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

SEHIHLEL: RS2
S2

EN

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM

28




Transmitter description-1

BRI

Attitude mode .. ..
Manual mode
Manual mode

A

FHl v

Throttle, Orientation

IDLE

BAERA -

Remote Control Power Light(Red)
B RIHRRT ()
(MODEL 2)

- —

Front Back, Left Right

— DR =85%

~_HoLD

A 70%

V 100%

Front Back, Left Right

Wi, g
Flying Ring
POWER-1
Remote Control Power Light(Red)
B RRIRRT (A)
(MODEL 1)
DLE—

Attitude mode  EFFE A
Manual mode  £#&MHX m— F L7 =
Manual mode  F#jfi, W

~__HoLp

— DR =85%

e, Ak

POWER-2

A 70%

¥V 100%

Throttle, Orientation

EN

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 29

e, £h Wi, T
Flying Ring I
w1
POWER-2
POWER-1
—/—




....................... -2 B2 5=

Handle

BE Product Model)™ it 5: E8

(

(Diameters)sME R L153*W93*H154
(Radio Frequency) L4#i%: 2.404GHz--2.4475 GHz
(Transmit Power) & §1 1% <20 dBm
(Weight)E i 4): 3359

(Modulation Mode)## /3%: 2FSK
(Spread Spectrum Mode)¥™ il 7 =: FHSS
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

Working Voltage) L{EHi[E: 3.7V

Remote Distance) &% : 800m

Charge Interface) 7t Hi#%1: TYPE-C

Low Voltage Alarm){i& fJE % 3.35V
Battery Type) 2 %: Lithium Polyer Battery
Battery Capacity) it 4K f%: 2800mAh 3.7V

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
O o
0
0
o
o
0
o

auﬂiﬁ?fét Chargesl\r/1 t;ffgce Coach Interface) &4t 1: PPMit
ERILES 7 B
153 93
Y
-
19}
OO S
T

BN N—— 30 WWW.GOO-SKY.COM




Memo #%&3%

FCC STATEMENT

1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

2. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the
equipment.

EN

WWW.GOO-SKY.COM 31 —




CO0O5 MY

Zhongshan Goosky Technology Innovation Co., Ltd.
Www.goo-sky.com

©2022




This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different

from that to which the receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be u
sed in portable exposure condition without restriction



